

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC08-2101
DCA CASE NO. 3D07-1615

JOELIS JARDINES,

Petitioner,

-vs-

STATE OF FLORIDA

Respondent.

ON APPEAL FROM
THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA

RESPONDENT'S AMENDED BRIEF ON THE MERITS

BILL McCOLLUM
Attorney General
Tallahassee, Florida

RICHARD L. POLIN
Miami Bureau Chief
Florida Bar No. 0230987

ROLANDO A. SOLER
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 0684775
Attorneys for the State of Florida
Office of the Attorney General
444 Brickell Avenue, Suite 650
Miami, FL 33131
Telephone:(305) 377-5441
Facsimile: (305) 377-5655

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i

TABLE OF CITATIONSii

INTRODUCTION 1

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS AND THE CASE..... 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 8

ARGUMENT 9

 THE SEARCH WARRANT WAS SUPPORTED BY PROBABLE
 CAUSE.....9

 A. A CANINE SNIFF IS NOT A FOURTH AMENDMENT
 SEARCH.9

 B. THE OFFICER AND DOG WERE LAWFULLY PRESENT AT
 PETITIONER’S FRONT DOOR.....37

 C. EVEN IF THE DOG SNIFF CONSTITUTED AN ILLEGAL
 SEARCH, THE EVIDENCE WOULD STILL BE ADMISSIBLE UNDER THE
 INEVITABLE DISCOVERY RULE.....43

 D. THE DOG SNIFF AND THE DETECTION OF THE SMELL OF
 MARIJUANA BY DETECTIVE PEDRAJA PROVIDED MORE THAN
 ENOUGH PROBABLE CAUSE TO SUPPORT THE SEARCH WARRANT. 49

CONCLUSION..... 49

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 50

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 50

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<u>Carter v. State</u> , 868 So.2d 1276, 1278 (Fla. 4 th DCa 2004).....	46
<u>Craig v. State</u> , 510 So.2d 857, 862 (Fla. 1987).....	44
<u>Fitzpatrick v. State</u> , 900 So.2d 495, 514 (Fla. 2005).....	45
<u>Illinois v. Caballes</u> , 543 U.S. 405, 160 L. Ed. 2d 842, 125 S. Ct. 834 (2005)	17
<u>Jeffries v. State</u> , 797 So.2d at 578.....	45
<u>Kyllo v. United States</u> , 533 U.S. 27, 121 S.Ct. 2038, 150 L.Ed.2d 94 (2001).....	14
<u>Maulden v. State</u> , 617 So.2d 298, 301 (Fla. 1993)	45
<u>Moody v. State</u> , 842 So.2d 754, 759 (Fla. 2003).....	44, 45
<u>Nelson v. State</u> , 867 So.2d 534 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2004).....	26
<u>People v. Dunn</u> , 564 N.E.2d 1054, 1058 (N.Y. 1990).....	40
<u>People v. Jones</u> , 755 N.W.2d 224, 228 (Mich. Ct. App. 2008)	24
<u>Perez v. State</u> , 620 So.2d 1256, 1258 (Fla. 1993)	42
<u>Rodriguez v. State</u> 106 S.W.3d 224 (Tex. App. 2003).....	25
<u>Rosales v. State</u> , 878 So.2d 497, 500 (Fla. 3d DCA 2004)	45
<u>Stabler v. State</u> , 990 So.2d 1258 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2008).....	31
<u>State v. E.D.R.</u> , 959 So.2d 1225, 1226 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2007).....	38
<u>State v. Jardines</u> , --- So.2d ----, 33 Fla. L. Weekly D2455, 2008 WL 4643082, *1-	

*2 (Fla. 3 rd DCA October 22, 2008).....	6
<u>State v. Morsman</u> , 394 So.2d 408, 409 (Fla. 1981)	38
<u>State v. Ortiz</u> , 600 N.W.2d 805, 820 (Neb. 1999)	40
<u>State v. Pereira</u> , 967 So.2d 312, 313 (Fla. 3 ^d DCA 2007).....	38
<u>State v. Rabb</u> , 920 So.2d 1175 (Fla. 4th DCA 2006)	6, 27
<u>United States v. Broadway</u> , 580 F.Supp.2d 1179 (D.Colo 2008).....	14
<u>United States v. Brock</u> , 417 F.3d 692 (6 th Cir. 2005)	21
<u>United States v. Chapman</u> , 2009 WL 301906 (E.D. Tenn. February 6, 2009)	24
<u>United States v. Jacobsen</u> , 466 U.S. 109, 80 L. Ed. 2d 85, 104 S. Ct. 1652 (1984).....	11
<u>United States v. Place</u> , 462 U.S. 696, 77 L. Ed. 2d 110, 103 S. Ct. 2637 (1983) ...	10

Constitutional Provisions

Art. I, § 12, Fla. Const.....	43
-------------------------------	----

Other Authorities

Johnston, “ <u>Drugs, Dogs, and the Fourth Amendment: An Analysis of Justice Stevens’ Opinion in Illinois v. Caballes</u> ,”24 Quinnipiac L. Rev. 659 (2006) ..	19
---	----

Treatises

1 Wayne R. LaFave, Search and Seizure, §2.2(g), p. 526 (4 th ed. 2004)	34
1 Wayne R. LaFave, Search and Seizure, §2.2(g), p. 533-34 (4 th ed. 2004)	35
